

**No. of Accused. 10**  
**Number of P.Ws. 06**

**District : Nadia**  
**Court of : Sessions Judge, Nadia,**  
**Present : Sri S. Sen, Sessions Judge, Nadia.**

**Sessions Case No. 642 (11) 2023**  
**The State of W.B.**

**Sabir Sk & 9 others**

1. 24-11-2023 Received committed record of G.R. Case No. 3396/2023, arising out of arising out of Chapra P.S. Case no. 216/2020, dated 20-06-2020, U/S 399/402 I.P.C. along with other connected papers from the court of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Krishnagar, Nadia.

Register it.  
Cognizance is taken.

Fix **30-11-2023** for appearance of the accused persons before this court.

Sd/- S. Sen  
**Sessions Judge, Nadia**  
Dt. 24-11-2023