

Sessions case 642 (11) 2023

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
Sessions Judge, Nadia**

**Order No. 10
dt. 13.12.2024**

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A and appearance .

Four accused persons namely Ajit Sekh @ Bhoda, Kalu Sk, Kamal Sk & Tarikul Mondal are present by hazira .

No E/R of W/A of the accused persons namely Sabir Sk , Asraful Sk , Jahangir Sk & Nazmul Halder has yet been received .

Accused person namely Babon Biswas is absent without any steps .Hence sureties are directed to produce the said accused person by the next date fixed.

Accused person namely Prabhudan Mondal is absent by petition praying for time for appearance on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and rejected as he was on interim bail.

Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Nadia at Krishnagar is further requested to start proceedings against the sureties of the said accused persons under sec. 446 of Cr.P.C.

Hence issue W.A. against the said accused persons at once .

Fix 11-04-202 for E/R of W/A and appearance .

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Nadia at Krishnagar for information and necessary action.

Accused person on CB as before .

D/C

Sd/-

Session Judge, Nadia.

Sd/- Sri S. Sen

Sessions Judge, Nadia.