

Sessions case No 642(11)2023

**Present : Sri Debdeep Manna
Additional Sessions Judge, F.T.C I,
Krishnagar, Nadia
in charge of the Sessions Judge, Nadia**

Order No-20

Dated- 05-03-2026

Regular P.O. is busy in S.I.R duty.

I am in -charge of the Court.

Date is fixed for ER of W/A and appearance.

As per the C.S., there are ten (10) accd. in this case, out of whom, four accd. are on bail and one accd. is on A.I bail and ER of W/A is pending against five accd.

Today, accd. namely Kalu SK. is present and files hazira.

Three accd. namely 1) Aziz Sk. @ Bhoda, 2) Kamal Sk., 3) Tarikul Mondal and 4) Asraful Sekh @ Babu are absent by filing separate petitions praying for time.

Heard ld. Advocate for the said accd.

Is appears that accd. Asraful Sekh @ Babu is on interim bail. So, his prayer for time is considered and rejected.

Issue W/A against accd. Asraful Sekh @ Babu.

Ld. CJM, Nadia is requested to start proceedings against the concerned surety U/S 491 of BNSS.

Prayer for time in respect of the other three accd. stand allowed.

No ER have been received against five accd. namely 1) Prabhudan Mondal, 2) Babon Biswas, 3) Nazmul Halder, 4) Sabir Sk. and 5) Jhangir Sk.

Fix **06-06-2026** for appearance and ER of W/A.

Let a copy of this order along with the bail bond of the warrantee be sent to the ld. CJM, Nadia for initiating proceedings U/S 491 BNSS.

D/C

Sd/- D. Manna

Session Judge, Nadia.

In-Charge

Sd/- D. Manna

Session Judge, Nadia.

In-Charge